

Document 2012 314

BK: 2012 PG: 314 Type 03 003 Pages 1

Recorded: 2/1/2012 at 1:19:37.0 PM

Fee Amount: \$12.00 Revenue Tax: \$0.00 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, lowa INDX ANNO SCAN

Preparer	Dona J. Russell 10	112 N John Wayne Drive,	Winterset, la 50273	(515) 462-3575
information	Name 10	Street Address	City, State, Zip	Phone Number
Address Tax Statement:	EMC Mortgage Corporation	2780 Lak	e Vista Drive	Lewisville, TX 75067
Return Addres	s Dunakey & Kla	itt, PC, PO Box 236	3, Waterloo, IA	50703
SHERIFF'S DEED				
In Consideration of \$15,501.15 heretofore paid, I, CRAIG BUSCH Sheriff of MADISON County,				
lowa, do hereby sell and convey unto U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE				
the following described property in MADISON COUNTY, lowa				
	Lot 6 in Block	5 of the Original Town of Tru	ro in Madison County, Iow	<i>r</i> a
Upon the expiration of the redemption period (no redemption having been made) this Deed is given upon surrender of the Sheriff's Certificate of Purchase, the same having been issued on , in cause number <u>EQCV032494</u>				
Plaintiff	MORTGAGE ELECTI SYSTEMS, INC	RONIC REGISTRATION		er e
	VS			A STATE OF THE STA
Defendant	STOCKING, VIKKI ST BANK, ASSET ACCE	NDA MCKEE AKA LINDA A. TEVENSON, CAPITAL ONE PTANCE LLC., PHOENIX , AND PARTIES IN POSSES	SSION	
On	Sheriff's Certifi	cate of Purchase was assign	ed to:	The state of the s
X No Rede	motion			
	ovember 29, 2011			
Craig R. I ll. :00				
CRAIG BUSEH, Sheriff of MADISON County, Iowa				
State of	lowa		•	
SS.				
Madison County				
CRAIG BUS	•	ne personally known to be the i ed the execution thereof to be h	•	is subscribed to the said Sheriff, for the
Notary Public - Doha J. Russell				